that is the subject of this Order.   

WHEREFORE, for the reasons set forth above, and subject to the right to request a 

hearing, it is this 5th day of December 2024, ORDERED that: 

(1) Nationwide Exteriors of Maryland, LLC shall pay an administrative penalty of Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) within 30 days of the date of this Order; 

(2) Nationwide Exteriors of Maryland, LLC shall amend all contracts within fifteen (15) 

days of the date of this Order, removing language wherein it represents a homeowner in 
negotiating a homeowner's insurance claim;

[...]

(3) Nationwide Exteriors of Maryland, LLC shall otherwise fully and completely comply 

with Paragraph 115;  

(4) Michael Rodriguez’s Maryland public adjuster license is REVOKED. 

(5) Michael Rodriguez shall pay an administrative penalty of One Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($1,500.00) within 30 days of the date of this Order. 

MARIE GRANT 
            Acting Insurance Commissioner 

BY:     
            ROBERT GUYNN 
            Associate Commissioner 
            Insurance Fraud and Enforcement Division